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JUDGE BRIAN C. WALSH 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI           
EASTERN DIVISION 

HEARING DATES: 

Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Wednesday, September 3, 2025 

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Wednesday, September 24, 2025 

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Wednesday, October 8, 2025 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Wednesday, October 22, 2025 

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Wednesday, November 5, 2025 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Wednesday, November 19, 2025 

Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Wednesday, December 3, 2025 

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 Wednesday, December 17, 2025 

Wednesday, August 6, 2025 Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

Wednesday, August 20, 2025 

HEARING TIMES: 

Reaffirmation Agreements 9:00 a.m. 

Other Contested Matters 10:00 a.m. 

Adversary Proceedings: Motions 
and Pretrial Conferences  

11:00 a.m. 

HEARING LOCATION: 

United States Bankruptcy Court 
Thomas F. Eagleton United States Courthouse 

111 S. Tenth St. 
5th Floor, North Courtroom  

St. Louis, MO  63102 

The Party (“Movant”) setting the hearing must timely serve notice on all necessary parties and file a 
certification of such notice on the case docket through the Bankruptcy Court’s CM/ECF system. It is the 
duty and obligation of the Movant to ensure that the notice period complies with both the Federal Rules 
of Bankruptcy Procedure and Local Rules. 

Submit Proposed Orders to:  WalshOrders@moeb.uscourts.gov 

Court Contact: Judge Walsh’s Courtroom Deputy, at (314)-244-4806 or email: 
BCW_Matters@moeb.uscourts.gov.  


